1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—KE A~ —Ov 530y

MO-3304E-o0e4

2-Needle, Over edging Industrial Sewing Machine
Eﬁz%ﬁfﬁ“m-u vy Iy

MO-3314E-BEs

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mERBEI Y

29322609

No.1252-02



CLENUEZR YL WRE CHH ~ - — — — Qr—wNXek
SEVHEZR2CLLUWRLISVLIWHIERE "B () OWER
SENEZ (WY —xXTH) Y CHERORSE (L0 VEIRE HEROBER

AR D LIBISEIHWKEO (BEE oL a—wrr 10.(2
CARADLNBIER NYNBUEE HIEMEE
CEENUERWPYUREELSLNBITNG A LA~y ORI i .. (1

HIE SRR O 2BE .,

4
R
‘e

b

DV LN a—ys

'sued Ajquesse aleopu; sainbi4 ayl uo seul penog
‘ued Ajquesse ue sjonisuod Jeyl wedgns e s; Wed Buipuodsseliod 8yl eyl uesut sessyjusied
‘sued anoadsal syl Jo (s1sjew u) ybue) syl eedpyl G2, PUB 10, -

-pasnbas sued jo Jequinu Sy} SOJEDIPU! [BISWNYU YOBT -

uwno A, aul uo sapoy -

-abed Jo wonoq 1e uoleuR|dxd ,BI0N, 01 JaJaU e L10. (2
- obueyD JO UoRBUILIOU) 10 1S, O} J8ja1‘abueyD BY) Jo S|Ielep 8ul 0] SY
00q sued snoaid ayi woyy pabueyd si Led siy) sueaur- srew sk, (1

$8p09 JO uoneue|dxgy

b4
e

L

1SI7 S1dvd SIHL 40 3sn aMvIN O1 MOH



CONTENTS

B 24

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ....... ..ottt 1
BHER - S EBHR

2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ... e e e 3
FRIBIR

3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinint e 5
STERE)EhRG (R

4. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1) .. ..o et 7
RABR (1)

5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) .. ... oot e e 9
MABR (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(L) .. ..ottt e e 11

ZBUBE (1)

7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ... e 13
ZBUBR (2)
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FORMO=3316) ........c0ovtintiiiiiinii i, 15

ZEBV-E/R (MO-3316/)
9.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... ... .. e 17
b =% R NE R

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt e e i, 19
HA TR

11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..o, .. 21
#riE B4R

12, KNIFE COMPONEN T S .. o e e e e e 23
A AR

13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt i, 25
& FRF— TV

14 FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... ..ot 27
AT — T IVER

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ..ottt e e e e i 29
ST B R

16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e i, 31
Shs IS BRIR

17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENT S .. ... e e e e e 32
B 6%

18. LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE ... ... it i 33
EHEREHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S ... ottt e e e e e e e i, 35

5l



2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FEHhBER




REF.NQ _ _NOTE PARTNO. . _.... DESCRIPTION _________1 LN A SR L A
1 * 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT Yay s 1
y2 124-10106 HAND WHEEL B NZT 37T v (B) 1
3 124-10205 HAND WHEEL A . WYSEVAD N E.Y) 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 73y JRIINIT(I3) 1
5 124-10304 CRANKESHAFT THRUST COLLAR ARSIV (1
6 124-10403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE NSUMARTET) (1
7 310-04104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING Jay yN 7y (2)
8 124-10502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE NSO NARUEE (n
g 310-12908 WASHER IyyrIvyIy (2)

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW LIRY (3)

11 ¥ R0-4973501-00  RUBBER RING oyyr (1)

12 124-10601 OIL SHIELD PASAS VAL 1

13 124-10700 BEARING RETAINER VAR YY) 1

14 124-10809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BA& 1

15 124-10908 SCREW BAINDARY 1

16 * 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C Cran 1
7 124-11203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAAN 1

18 124-11302 BUSHING D GASKET DAALN v¥Y 1

19 310-04005 BUSHING D BEARING DAARA" 7YY 1

20 01 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DAZN DALY 1

21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY" M6 L=6 3

22 SM-8040310-SS  SCREW M4 L=3 pAZY” 4

23 310-19706 SCREW &7 ¥ 3

24 310-10606 WASHER (20 3

25 SM-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 PAZY" M6 L=12 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHITFE Nh 1

27 310-11000 WASHER PRTRTMRRTANET N % 1

28 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 t7%y" M5 L=16 4

29 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 L%y M4 L=10 4

30 01 310-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR AF7AM BT~ 1

31 01 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 2

NOTE (52)

01....FOR MO-3304,3314

MO-3304, 33148



3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

#5iby £30y 230

A A

22

51



REF. MO NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . Loy A4 aty
1 124-12508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD IS VAN 113 AN 1
2 124-12607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK WY VAN NE S VAV 1
3 124-12805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NN Gy s 1
4 124-12904 BUSHING, FRONT IV VANRVAA S L) 1
5 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR NN Y TN 1
6 124-13209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NN O9F° 1
7 124-13308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK IS VAN MY 1
g 02 124-65407 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER YT 2AYBYRYR A 1
9 124-13506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER NIF A 1

10 124-13605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIE TITRAAN 1
il 04 124-65100 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE S VISV INISES 1
12 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR Nk Y 1
13 124-13902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE O RARR 1
14 01 124-16103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A ML NTY I A 1
15 02 124-14009 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MNAMIIA T4 1
16 124-14207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A INEES AL TN 1
17 124-14406 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NN IN 2 1
18 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR MNAMFIANT YT hT- 1
19 124-15709 FELT A IS VARV AN 2
20 03 124-14603 TAKE-UP LEVER MAbTVE Y 1
21 04 124-14702 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE 28YN IV RFVET Y 1
22 02 124-14801 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP 23 2By nYLhFve Y 1
23 03 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE INEIN A2 1
24 04 124-15006 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-NKEEDLE 25yn INVANTVIA 1
25 02 124-151056 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP 23" 29hynILNTY A 1
26 02 124-15303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ISEISPAAN RS 1
27 01 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE VEVIAR IV 4 S A M 1
28 02 124-15501 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP VALY VLY ST M N 1,
29 124-15600 COVER MAvIITHN - 1
30 BP-30000901-00 VINYL TUBE L z-Wn 470 0.31
31 CQ-2000000-00 O0IL WICK ayy 0.32
32 * TA-0971191-RO PLUG MAYY D=9,7X10.5 L=11 1
33 03  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NY DCX27 #11 1
34 05 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #£11 NY) DCX27 #11 2
35 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uIAITHE Ik 2
36 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 7%y M4 L=6 1
37 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uIhI7HE b M6 L=12 1
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.05
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhs7 s bk M6 L=10 1
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 pARY” 1
41 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MA%Y® M3 L=3 1
42 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 t7%y° M4 L=10 1
43 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY" M3 L=3 1
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
45 310-20605 SCREW (&7 5 1
46 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR A5 AN 7 - 2
47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 M2Y 4
48 310-17205 SCREW |47V 1
49 03 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZYT M3 L=3 1
50 05 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAZY" M3 L=3 2
51 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (3254 2
52 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 1L=6 L7329 M4 L=6 2
53 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FaT 13y M4 L=6 1
b4 310-18104 SCREW (&7 VA 2
55 03 124-65001 NEEDLE CLAMP AYE YN RYR A 1
56 06 124-16202 CRANK PIN A NIV 9TARAY Y SR Y 1
57 06 124-16509 CRANK PIN C INVANRVE ST VY] SRV 1
58 06 124-16400 CRANK PIN B ISVANMNE ST L VT4 1
5% 06 124-12201 LINK PIN C VAN VA S 2
60 06 124-12003 LINK PIN A IV VASVAPYA 4] 2
61 06 124-12102 LINK PIN B ISEASVIVZIAN)) 2
NOTE (7E22) 0l....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314/H

02....FOR MO-3316
03....FOR MO-3304
04....FOR M0-3314
05....FOR M0-3314,3316
06....FOR SELECTIVE PART

M0-3316 4
MO-3304 4
MO-3314/
M0-3314,3316
RIS






02....FOR M0-3316

MO-3316 4

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ____ ____ DESCRIPTION ______ ___| CHR A A S 5
1 124-17507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT )3 A A 1
2 124-17608 BUSHING THLy yAa) 1
3 124-17705 LIFTING ARM LS AYUMLL 1
4 124-17804 SPRING HI7r 95 N % 1
5 124-17903 THRUST ARM ALY 12520057 1
§ 124-18000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM : ¥y 47-4 1
7 124-18109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT HIF vy Yy 1
8 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM AR 1
9 124-18406 PRESSER BAR AiE v 1

10 124-18505 PRESSER BAR BLOCK AHIF vav 1
1 124-18604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK AFIE DeX7) v v 1
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING AFInt x 1
13 124-18802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW AHrFaveyzy 1
14 124-18950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. THIexysrovn -(73) 1
15 124~19107 SPRING FHIeI7T b -0t % 1
16 124-19206 STOPPER TFIEX7r Un -Zbyn: - 1
17 124-19305 LEVER HOOK Hayr vn =797 1
18 124-19404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER AI7r VN - 1
19 124-19503 STOPPER PLATE LB LAY I ) R O] 1
20 124-19602 THREAD TRIMMER 1h¥In 1
21 01 124-19701 STOPPER FHIZIIN - 1
22 02 124-19800 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THI97 » % 1
23 124-20006 STOPPER LRSS UAMY YN 1
24 124-20105 HINGE SCREW LR RTINS WVF i 1
25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FFIFr UM -0 % 1
25 124-20303 LIFTING LEVER SPRING HOOK AHITEUN =N 3T 1
27 §$8-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k5%¥ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
23 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7% b 15/64-28 1
29 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 MA%Y" M3 L=3 1
30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN yie v 1
31 310-13600 HINGE SCREW ERNZ VA 1
32 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW &2 VA 2
33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyA73yh M6X0.8 131 2
34 310-21207 SCREW ¥733 2
35 310-18005 SCREW A A 1
35 01 310-18005 SCREW FATEY 1
37 02 310-18005 SCREW VAN Vo 1
33 310-18005 SCREW VAN Vo 1
39 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAFY 1
40 SH-6060800~-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 k5%¥° M6 L=8 1
41 124-67700 FINGER GUARD ' p -y 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 MO-3304,3314H



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

ARG (2)




REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ . _ . DESCRIPTION ______ ___| L T SR ay
1 01 124-66058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ayayya Y 1
2 124-67007 PRESSER FOOT T4z (D
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD ) AN (0
4 124-67205 STITCH TONGUE ARIN V& 4 (D
5 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE IRy (D
6 124-67403 SPRING THIMIYIA % (n
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT Y2 AR (D
8 * SS-8090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (N
g 310-163086 SCREW TR (1)

10 310-16207 SCREW 220 (1
i1 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3xy" 3/32-56 L=3, @)
12 02 124-66553 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HIrya Yy 1
13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT - T4z (n
14 124-67106 CURL GUARD A=W A (D
15 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE IV ISEL W (D
16 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIeys* €]
17 124-67403 SPRING FIRIIIN % @)
18 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHVR A (n
18 * SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (D)

20 310-16306 SCREW A& N (1)

21 310-16207 SCREW 152 5A (1

22 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y 3/32-56 L=3. (N

23 03 124-70050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yavkdIaya ¥ 1

24 124-71009 PRESSER FOOT I antdz (1

25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ aviyIeyy (1)

26 124-71207 REAR PRESSER FOOT yhAtT (D

27 124-71306 HINGE PIN VALY S 8 C S AR AV (1)

28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER Rt¥x (n

29 124-71504 HINGE SCREW = VEYIRY Y 3 (n

30 124-71603 SPRING A VAYIN F (1)

31 * SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (D

32 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¥533" 3/32-56 L=2 (1)

33 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhIv 1/8-44 (1)

NOTE (¥£372)

0L....FOR M0-3304

02....FOR M0O-3314

03....FOR MO-3316

-10 -

MO-33047H
M0-3314H
MO-3316H



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
EYER (1)

—11 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ __ BESCRIPTION [T T Qty
1 124-21004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIUHAYY & 4 1
2 124-21103 FEED CAM 17904 1
3 124-21301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VFIILIHA 1
4 124-21508 RATCHET PAWL I} 1
5 124-21608 RATCHET GEAR FELIME 1
6 SH-8040412-1P SET SCREW M4 =4 18554 I
7 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAFY M4 L=6 1
8 310-01407 FEED REGULATING PIN 7Yy 2
9 310-17304 SCREW LSy 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L-4 FAFY 1
1 310-18203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B 12754 T
H B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFII} AHIN X 1
13 124-21806 FEED CRANK ROD 17995y uyh 1
H 01 124-21905 FEED BEARING A ATINTIVY A 1
i5 01 124-22002 FEED BEARING B AN 7YV B 1
6 01 T24-22701 FEED BEARING C FTIRTIVIC I
17 124-22200 FORKED CRANK LANZSLYEVY] 1
18 SH-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $513y° M4X0.7 L=8 2
19 124-22408 FEED SHAFT A9y 1
20 124-22507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VAP AES )] 1
71 12222606 FFED SHAFT BUSHING, REAR KU 77N RN T
22 * 124-27803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE AYy IA 1
23 124-22804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AYN % 1
24 124-22903 WASHER 82 M VOAS 1
25 * 124-27902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B AVE 4 7 B 1
i % T24-23117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW T A TET T
27 * 124-23216 SLIDE BLOCK PAEVZ b V) VW 1
28 124-23703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK VLR Vi 1
29 124-23851 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. Iro995 I3 1
30 124-23802 MAIN FEED ROCKER yatyy95 (1)
3T 124-27001 PIN k7095 € v m
32 124-27100 WASHER DAY VLS AR o i (1)
33 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhsYY 3/16-32 (N
34 124-23950 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIRIIF (23) 1
35 124-23901 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 7IA9995 (1)
76 124-24008 PIN TV Y €))
37 124-24107 PIN COVER VLVALANL D
38 SK-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ¥71%7" M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
39 310-20407 SCREW L33y (1)
40 124-24552 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASK, b IFIVEYY YT Y 1
I1 124-24701 BUSHING T OFIVRTT JAEN i
42 124-24800 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM SIS T VA Lot 1
43 124-24909 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK SN EE VAT AN 1
44 124-25005 SPRING H°OFITEILN -0 R 1
45 124-25153 SPRING HOOK ASM. B1 IFITLIUN -N RHHIR 1
iy 124-25203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATTON R OFITEIAEIN ¥ T
47 124-25302 STOPPER Fh 9FITEIAIIN - 2
48 124-25401 HINGE SCREW LINZ A o4 1
49 124-25500 LOCK NUT 1 omysivh 1
50 * 124-25609 SCREW BASE ASM. $h UL FITRIRY A 4 1
51 122-25807 SCREW T O Fa0EvE T
52 124-25906 ROTATION STOPPER S NVIAREUA S VAR U INDY 1
53 ¥ 124-26615 0IL SHIELD A A7V gn v(A) 1
54 * 124-26714 0IL SHIELD B 17928 9n v(B) 1
55 310-15100 SCREW IR b 1
56 SW-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 HY%I7T79" M6 L=14 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK vy 0,04
58 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFANHT - 1
59 124-27308 THRUST COLLAR, THIN AV JAIAMHT-(97) 1
60 Sk-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 3
61 310-07305 RUBBER PLUG 1353 T
62 * TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Mty D=10.3 L=4 1
53 * 310-16504 SCREW 333 1
54 * R0-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
65 310-20407 SCREW k7% 1
56 310-03205 RUBBER RING 077 T
57 310-20407 SCREW 5258 1
58 310-13808 HINGE SCREW 2Ry 1
69 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING El 447 5 1
70 S-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 A% 2
71 SH-6040800-SP SCREW 13252 A
72 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
73 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
74 NK-6040003-SD NUT M4 nyhsIvy M4X0,7 32 1
75 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4147 3 1
75 SK-6040600-3P SCREW ¥4 L=6 v53y M4 L=6 2
77 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 €73y M4 L=6 1
78 oI 124-27407 FORKED CRANK PIN A AV IANBITIE Y 1
79 oI 124-27506 FORKED CRANK PIN B 29789405V VB 1
80 01 124-27605 FORKED CRANK PIN C 19978380597 vC 1
g1 ¥ T24-27704 OIL SHIELD ENSEZEE T
82 * SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L73y° M4 L=6 2
83 * $$-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 }523%y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

NOTE (&)

01,...SELECTIVE PART

—-12 —

Al I



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

=Y BER (2)

-13 -



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T I { aty

1 * 124-23356 FEED BAR ASM. : LVAEVANUS VIR 1
2 124-23505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR V2. VAEVISY M) (D
3 124-23307 MAIN FEED BAR yaxyvayh vhv (1
4 124-27209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR yaxyYVyIHs- 1
5 ¥ 124-24214 FEED BAR SHAFT ayy vhvEyey s 1
6 124-24305 SLIDE BLOCK N IAVHFIHITN 1
7 124-24404 WASHER MRS VRV VIS Al M 1
8 124-26003 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE FUYVI Mr-2 1
9 124-26102 DUST GUARD RUBBER FUY VI A 1
10 124-26201 PRESSER PLATE LIV Y AL 1
11 124-26300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 7%V A 1
12 ¥ 124-26417 PRESSER PLATE 77 7%)7 M¥z 1
13 124-26508 FEED BAR SUPPORT awh vhvAyx 2
14 124-26904 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET UMV Y By ULV 1
15 124-26805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE JaAXIIN MIIFY 4 1
16 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t7%3" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
17 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=T7.5 1
18 310-16009 SCREW (&7 1
19 S$S8-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v7%y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
20 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k7%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
21 * 310-00102 THRUST COLLAR ATAMDT~ 1
22 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY 1
23 310-24102 SCREW ayhovo3y 1
24 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW (&2 5 1
25 * SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 k733" M4 L=10 4
26 310-17502 SCREW AR 2
27 * SM-4040755-SP  SCREW FA IRV M4 L=T 4
28 WP-0430800~-SD  WASHER M4 LI % I AT M4 2
29 01 124-76008 MAIN FEED DOG JIRyIN 1
30 02 124-76107 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1
31 03 124-76206 MAIN FEED DOG JIRIIN 1
32 01 124-78004 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
3 62 124-78103 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
34 03 124-78202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIERIIN 1
35 01 124-80000 AUXILIARY FEED DOG LA VALY 1
36 02 124-80109 AUXILIARY FEED DOG EVAEV. VS 1
37 03 124-80208 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VAV VAT 1
38 124-23604 MAIN FEED LINK X7V 1

NOTE (yE&2) 01....FOR MO-3304 MO-3304f

02....FOR M0-3314 MO-3314H

03....FOR M0-3316 MO-3316H

- 14—



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3316)
—ERIV - % (MO-3316H)

—15-—



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO ~ NOTE ___PARTHO. _______DESCRIPTION _ _________| S T B aty
1 124-28009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM AN L) VINGAS SN 1
2 124-28108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD EVARVY Vi 1
3 124-28207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER =Y IHYAYIVHATR 1
4 01 124-28306 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A =y auhYOYN AT TIVY A 1
5 01  124-28405 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B =y avhyayht AT 7YY B 1
[ 0T 124-28504 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C =V agAvOIE A 70vT C I
7 124-28603 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 2y hvE VI vF 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW =¥ abhve VI 9F & VRY 1
9 124-28801 WASHER 29 aHVE VT T VR Y 1

10 124-31607 NUT 23" I9hve VI 95 8 VRY b 1
I1 124-28900 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 23 v VT Y 1
12 124-29007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST = aghve VI ¥t JAIAN 2
I3 124-29106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET =Y AYHIT N % 1
14 124-29205 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =y Ay hyav 1
15 124-29304 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 23 19y ) 1
16 124-29403 “BUSHING, FRONT BT VAR L I
17 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =3 aYhYY IT AN 1
18 124-29601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 23T avpyayh vy 1
19 124-29700 DRIVING LINK =y avhyavh vIvy 1
20 124-82600 CHAIN LOOPER = aypYR-» - 1
21 124-26908 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM 257 29N -N 97 I
22 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =3 2BV h-n - ApYNe - 1
23 124-30104 LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT JALNIAY 1
24 124-30252 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. JR{MIAYT Y 1
25 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MRy M3 L=3 (2)
26 124-30559 THREAD GUIDE ASN. 2N TXIVEZETE I
27 124-30658 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. JRAMIAMMDTVIAR 473 (1)
28 124-30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW JALPAAY A (1)
29 124-30906 THREAD GUIDE SAAMIRF VLI VTV (2)
30 SH-6040800-SP SCREW 25 N
31 310-17502 SCREW NS (2)
32 124-31003 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE AN EL R PAVINBINE i 1
33 124-31102 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER NI I 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JRANN THYTVTA 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT IR Y 1
36 124-31468 INSTALLING BASE JAANN ORVNTIRR 4 1
37 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JANT v 1
38 SK-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A2y M4 L=6 2
39 310-16108 SCREW $323° 2
40 * RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
41 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRy 2
42 S¥-6051400-SP SCREW (&7 5N 1
43 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyRIIFE b 2
44 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING V=N =3 IRV 1
45 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 mh77r%3 M6 L=14 1
16 310-15100 SCREW oyhrE Wb I
47 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t33y° M4 L=6 1
48 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1
49 310-25208 SCREW i VAN PN 1
50 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 v73y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SM-6850600-SP SCREW t537° M2.5 L=6 1
52 310-13907 HINGE SCREW vy 1
53 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 N A b 6.4X11X0.3 1
54 SH-6040800-SP SCREW (&2 50 1
55 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ¢33y M4 L=6 1
56 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y ¥ & a2 A3k M4 I
57 SH-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 £33 M6 L=8 1
58 SK-6040800-SP SCREW (&7 4 1
59 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 73y 1
60 01  124-31706 DRIVING LINK PIN A AU VEVINE DDA 2
3 01 124-31805 DRIVING LINK PIN B =y ayhvayh 9Yvse vB 2
62 01 124-31904 DRIVING LINK PIN C =¥ ayhvayh vy vC 2
63 * 124-35301 WASHER I UF IATYIY - 1
NOTE (33) 01....SELECTIVE PART BN 5

- 16 —



9.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
B —% T —3EfR

-17 -



REF. N0 _ _MOIE _ | PARTNG. . __.... DESCRIPTION _ _______. S S B Qty .
1 * 124-33157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM. YYh-N -AYYF 73 1
2 *01  124-35558 BALL HOLDER A ASM, JaN-N -AYYF AV 1
3 02 124-35657 BALL HOLDER B ASM. YRh-n -AvYF BI3 1
4 * 124-34205 LOOPER SHAFT h-n -3y 1
5 061  124-33306 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT W-N =¥ ) 1
& 02 T24-35T103 LOWER LOUPER SHAFT VN =7 1
7 124-29403 BUSHING, FRONT =3 29HYY IR 1
8 124-298502 BUSHING, REAR =y ATy JTM AR 1
9 124-33405 LOOPER HOLDER YUh-N -5 1

10 124-33553 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. YIh-N -3 AN $HHE(93) 1
T 17233504 UPPER LOOPER GUTDE SUPPORT TR —F AN ¥ @Y)
12 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE UL RIS A N (n
13 124-33702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YOh-N° -3 % (1
14 124-33801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YYL-N -0 AN T A 1
15 124-84002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AV UnIE 1
16 T24-34403 OTL WICK STOP BALL TN - 2TV AT T
17 124-34502 PIN 5 -y azfey 1
18 124-34601 GAUGE YIN-N - AN Py - 1
19 124-34700 01L SHIELD YIh-N -2k YN Y 1
20 124-34809 - UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N -3 ya Ay 1
71 ¥ 1000201 THRUST COLLAR AFANFT- I
22 * SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY” 2
23 310-25208 SCREW 3y AVE VS 1
24 $S-60980810-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=7.5 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
25 310-16405 SCREW S UANEDM 2
76 SS-4090615-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 FF 9/64-401=6 T
27 $$-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7%y° 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 * 124-34908 BUSHING, FRONT YAN-N =3 JNIRAN 1
29 124-298502 BUSHING, REAR =3 2k JT AN 1
30 02  124-35707 SPACER AN -AYVF* AN - 1
31 0T 194-35202 SPACER =N -RXT5 AN - I
32 124-35806 LOWER LOOPER ARM A=A =YY 97 1
33 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =Y 29RYN-N° - ZPIN - 1
34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER N-ne -Fve vine - 1
35 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT Y7 -4NTYH 3% 1
76 123-20808 THREAD GUIDE SE-N=ARTIH 1
37 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,R1GHT YIN-N -FVE Y 3F 1
38 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP SEL-N -FVe Y 1
39 124-36507 THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE YIh-n ~4vTVH(Fh) 1
40 123-40807 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT W-n =Fver v (e y) 1
Y| 193720507 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 7~ N -{RTVF(DT) I
42 124-36804 THREAD GUIDE, LEFT SAN-ne -4 PTyH (e D) 1
43 SK-6850600-SP SCREW t5%y° M2.5 L=6 1
44 SK-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 2
45 $S-3090610~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 43S 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 T10-00701 THRUST COLLAR TTANET - p)
47 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 4
48 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33 9/64-40 L=6 1
49 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 €539 M4 L=6 1
50 SH-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhyE Wb M6 L=12 1
51 JIC-T5100 SCREW IyH7H Wh : 1
52 $§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 I3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
53 SH-6061200-SP SCREW t7%y° M6 L=12 2
54 C&-2000000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
55 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.04
it JI0-03007 RUEBER RING oV I
57 310-15208 SCREW (5258 6
58 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t3%y° M4 L=6 1
59 $S-9080410-TP SCREW oyhrE Wb 1
60 03 124-81107 UPPER LOOPER YYh-n° ~ 1
51 04 T7Z-81008 UPPER LOOPER VY- = I
62 124-81800 LOWER LOOPER YAN-N° - 1
63 05  124-33900 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A Y- p A koY 1
64 05  124-34007 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YOh-N° -4 ¥ VB 1
65 05  124-34106 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C Yoh-n -4 e Ve 1
(i J10-05507 OTIL SEAL RING NN =" TFANTW T
67 * 124-35301 WASHER I3 97 IRTY IR - 1
NOTE (¥:#g) 0l....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314/4

02....FOR MO-3316
03....FOR M0-3304,3316
04, .. .FOR MO-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

¥0-3316 4
¥0-3304, 3316
MO-33145
EIRE R

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

EFME. £y hOAOEXIZRVET,

-18 -



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

SRR

N @

M0-3304
MO-3314

o :((\&\

MO0-3316

-19 —



REF. NO. _NOTE ~_ _PART NO. . __._ DESCRIPTION ______ _ .. LS R ay
1 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FATHVA LTV H v 1
2 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED AMFIYIN 3593 9 (TH) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ASEVMYAEISL D) (1
4 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N7 9Ya (1
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED AMFITIN 2(TH) (1)
6 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER S EUNE A2 SR (N
7 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFIVINT X T ()
8 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Favy¥s (2)
9 124-39402 TENSION POST N FauyEk v (1)

10 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ANFarya Ay (1)
11 124-38255 TENSTON SPRING ASM., YELLOW AMFITIN 35T 9 (¥) 1
12 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW S EIFARIEY) (1)
1 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 27 yYa (D
14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AMFaryn 2(%) (1)
15 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER IS EVIE PR (1)
16 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AN FauIYN 2 7ohb (1
17 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Favy¥s (2)
18 124-39402 TENSION POST 1MFavYE Y (N
19 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {MFavya hy (1)

20 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE AMFIIIN 3592 9 (TF) 1

21 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE I FavyIvI(rn) (D

22 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NRT 92 (1

23 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {MF29In 2(77) (1

24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER ASEVNE By Rt (1)

25 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFauyn 24 7ohh (1)

26 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK IhFavy¥s (2)

27 124-39402 TENSION POST A EVNT M (1

28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER IS EVMNENY (1N

29 310-08006 NUT Fyb 1

30 124-39501 THREAD GUIDE S EVRL AL IR 1

31 124-39600 THREAD GUIDE FAYIYIF4 TV H 1

kY] 02 310-19300 SCREW VDEVEVA 1

33 01 124-39709 THREAD GUIDE SALNFAYIEFANT VI 1

34 01 124-39808 TENSION POST SRAMFIVIE Y 1

35 01 124-39303 THREAD TENSION DISK YEANSEVIS v 2

36 01 124-39204 THREAD TENSION FELT YALNFITTTINN 1

37 01 124-39907 TENSION SPRING YRLMFIIIN R 1

38 01 124-38701 ROTATING STOPPER YALMFAYTFIIITIN A 1

39 01 124-40004 NUT SR FATTFIN 1

40 01 310-10705 THREAD TENSION COLLAR JHLNFATT AT - 1

NOTE (3EE2) 01....FOR M0-3316 MO-3316JH
02....FOR M0O-3304 MO-33048

- 920 —



11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R BE R

-91 -



REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _______ __. L T S ay |
1 124-41507 WORM Y- A 1
2 124-41663 0IL PUMP COMPL, VT ALEYT Y 1
3 124-41655 0IL PUMP ASM. VYA /S (D
4 124-41804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING 3 V7T AE YOFY (1)
5 124-41993 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING 3 V7 A% YhFY (1)
3 124-42000 011 PUMP COVER PV A (D
7 124-42109 0IL PUMP SHAFT [VIAR S (1)
8 124-42307 0IL PUMP NET ¥ V7 a7s (D
9 124-42406 0IL PUMP NET PRESSER V7 AT (1

10 124-42505 WORM GEFAR TE-A% ¥ (1)
11 316-01001 PIN 3] 4]
12 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY (2)
13 WP-0430800-SD - WASHER M4 eI H 2 Iy Ak M4 (1)
14 310-18005 SCREW IRy (D
15 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW (S22 (3
16 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (%2 ] (D
17 124-42604 OILING EXIT PIPE MR IYT FRahan 4T 1
18 124-42752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL. ISTUNVAES S R Yy ] 1
19 124-42802 OILING EXIT NERT YT F 1

20 124-42901 OILING EXIT JOINT A NEAT YU FI% FA 1

21 124-43008 OILING EXIT JOINT B ME IT FI¥ FB 1

22 124-43107 0IL GAUGE MW - 1

23 124-43255 OIL FELT ASM. ISVANR/E VAR 34/ A a3 I VRS 1

24 124-432068 QIL FELT AN VVAGVES YN ik 31N (1)

25 124-43305 O0IL FELT PRESSER NIV oYy yxana7Ihh Y (1)

26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.11)

27 124-43404 RETURNING OIL FILTER BV aniIT 74 WA~ 1

28 121-30803 O0IL FELT ’ DI-N -%2917hb 1

29 124-43701 UPPER LOOPER OIL FELT YIR-» -¥a9a7Ihb AT 1

30 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 2% v¥ava7 vya 1

31 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.03

32 * 124-44014 0IL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE 7795 IV 74NA-% 4 1

33 * 124-44113 0IL RESERVOIR FILTER 77 58 Y974 A~ 1

34 * 124-44212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 77 3% IV 74NA-FHTAR 1

35 124-44303 MAGNET Az VAN A Y 1

36 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY 2

37 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IYH77HE Wb 2

38 WP-0531060-SD  WASHER M5 L% b 2 ap Avh M5 2

39 310-13501 SCREW NEET I FHYINARY 1

40 310-03601 GASKET NEAT I FIARY” N YRy 1

41 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.12

49 310-18104 SCREW (&2 >N 3

43 §$-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YLy 3/32-56 L=3 1

44 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.06

45 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 2

46 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 t53xY° M4 L=10 5

47 310-10101 WASHER (&2 i 5

48 NM-6040003-SD  NUT M4 ovh73yh M4X0.7 3¥2 5

49 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 54 1

50 310-10507 WASHER VA2 M UMM &5 b |

—99



12.KNIFE COMPONENTS

A 2R

\\n\ﬁ

AN

, sl

2]
N
N

AR

—-93 —



____________ PARTNO, ________ DESCRIPTION __________t v_o*_1 aty
1 124-45003 UPPER KNIFE ROD VAR N 1
2 124-45102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM YIRZTENEY T 1
3 02  124-84606 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =¥ ANy 1
4 124-45201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR S 1
5 124-45300 BUSHING, FRONT YIRXS” IILRAN 1
6 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR NN U TR 1
7 118-45609 KNIFE E7AZ 1
3 01 124-45607 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIAZY YL 1
9 02  124-45706 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT YIAZH L 1

10 124-45805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT VAR AV Y ) 1

11 124-45304 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET MEANIEE I

12 01 124-46001 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SERZATAN I ) 1

13 02  124-46100 LOWER KNIFE SL1DE STUD SBAZZIAN T 1

14 124-46209 SPRING JEATAFAN T IN % 1

15 124-46308 STOPPER PLATE JEAIN FhA(R 1

16 124-486407 ROTATING STOPPER PZEVISTANM AR ALY NP 1

17 124-46605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER YAAZAY L 1

18 124-46902 LEVER RIE ARINYN - 1

18 124-47009 SPRING R AN =N % 1

20 124-47108 HINGE SCREW A ARANMYN -2 U3 1

Al 124-47207 THROAT PLATE BASE INEEE A I

22 124-47306 RUBBER PLUG A RIE AR Y9I AA 2

23 310-01605 GUIDE PIN 7y 1

24 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 3%y M4 L=10 1

25 NM-6040003-SD NUT M4 uyhriyh M4X0.7 332 1

26 SK-4050855-8P SCREW Fa 3T M6 L=8 I

27 SM-6040800-SP SCREW &7 > 2

28 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v7%y Mb L=8 1

29 SM-9040800-SP SCREW oYArE Wb 1

30 310-10804 WASHER R AN ¥ % 1

31 310-20308 SCREW |25 2

32 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 MA%3" M4X0.7 L=10 i

33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 M2 M3 L=3 1

34 124-47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY NS FFA%- 1

35 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE IR 1

36 01 124-46704 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NI 1

37 02  124-46803 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NIYF¥¥L 1

38 * $8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INFy 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 02  310-16009 SCREW &7V 4

40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 7 rE b 2

41 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 3% M4 1=6 I

42 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.05

43 SM-6061602~TP SCREW M6 L=16 oyAr7rE Wb 1

44 310-05606 OIL SEAL YIRXY FRANT-DN 1

45 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR A7 - 2

[ SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 3T 4

47 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyark vh 9/64-40 L=8 1

43 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v7¥ b % 3.7X8X0.3 1

49 01  SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 b33y M4 L=10 1

50 02  SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 v73y M4 L=12 1

5l SH-65040800-5P SCREW |52V 2

52 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oynr7HE Bh 2

53 03  R4209-LOE-EQ0 THROAT PLATE N4 1

54 04  R4305-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE nNyf4 1

55 02  R4508-LOE-GOO THROAT PLATE N1 1

56 07 1Z4-85008 THROAT PLATE CLAW INEES (1)

57 02  SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%3 3/32-56 L=2.2 (n

58 310-16504 SCREW ¥ 2

59 03  124-84101 NEEDLE GUARD N9y 1

60 04  124-84200 NEEDLE GUARD N 1

61 02 124-84408 CHATN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =T IURYNINTIST 1

62 02 124-84507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =y 29hynINY vy 1

63 05 124-16202 CRANK PIN A WULANVESE VN1 M) 1

64 05  124-16400 CRANK PIN B NIIW 97894y re VB 1

65 05  124-16509 CRANK PIN C NIV 97A9RY e vC 1

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314H4

02....FOR MD-3316
03....FOR 0-3304
04....FOR MO-3314
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART

- 924 —

MO-3316 /4
M0-3304H
MO0-3314F
RIE &



13.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

= FRT — TIVER

(3]
(al}

- 925~



REF. NO

NOTE

EF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTION _ __ _______. LR TN DR 15 S
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK. ARIVEEL 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ oyya A 4
3 124-48205 BOLT A VZEC T N 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER WILRE VM AN -3 4
5 310-11307 WASHER YEAAE VT A H R 8
6 124-49401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FITX 1-NIF 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AIPA ya-p(yz) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER FITE y2-b(¥4) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASH. VYIYE 9% 553 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT LYEYE 9% § (2)

i1 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A VYIYE 9YF TA 2)

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD VYR (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE Ly 4 (n

14 310-08808 NUT FIb (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI F R (2)

16 310-25307 BOLT 6hITANEY @)

17 310-09004 NUT FIh (n

18 310-08808 NUT FYb (2)

18 01 124-49104 TABLE ASM. (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7" W(AYY 3Y) 1

20 01 124-49203 DRAWER RA Y 1

21 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT ET Y39 2

22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL, T ryya1 Y 1

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT YIS IYVIEYT 9 (LE ) (n

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YUY IVYEIT V(3% ) (n

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT JEEY 7YY Y (L8 Y) (1)

26 124-50656 LOWER STAND COMPL., RIGHT IRFYIVIEYT V(¥ ) (N

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT 3ayFad (1)

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT YRYFay (1)

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL. FATXYRY FIT Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP FavLIry b X 1%y 7 (4)

31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP ¥IN X 1§97 (€]

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL. 73485 Y (n

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE YELL S VARL: (n

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT TI4AF (4)

35 124-52207 BUSHING T35 T7 932 (4)

36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT EL ] (n

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL AITr A8 (n

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK sty (1)

39 124-52603 SCREW 1¥9hrRY (1

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT AR P (n

41 124-52801 NUT YAIF2937{F 9 (2)

42 124-52900 COLLAR Fanvyiy” ho- (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT 6HITANEY (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER [ 474 i i (186)

45 310-12208 SPRING WASHER NMAh % (16)

46 310-09301 NUT 7Ib (4)

47 310-24708 .SCREW ShITANRY (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER (&2 2 2 (2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER IS Al i (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT SHITEREY (4)

51 310-11109 WASHER (2 (8)

52 310-09004 NUT F9b (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI 3 (1)

54 310-08808 NUT F7b (D

55 310-26107 SCREW 3y 4

56 * 316-26602 03 3

57 01 310-26208 WOOD SCREW SYVESN 4

58 01 316-26503 SCREW 3y 4

59 310-13709 SCREW FUyva AMRY 4

50 310-09004 NUT b 4

61 310-12208 SPRING WASHER NIF T 3 4

NOTE (&)

01... .EXCLYDED WHEN DELIVERING
HEAD OKLY.

- 26 —

SR D A R IRBR <



14.FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2T — 7IVER

/

-7 —



REF.NO ~ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTION _____ . ___| Loy A A aty
i 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ARIVIEL: 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION Uy A 4
3 124-53205 BOLT B VEEE TN 4
4 124-53304 AUXILIARY PLATE A TV-A0r{ A% FA 1
5 124-53403 AUXILIARY PLATE B TV-A0741a9% 7B 1
6 124-53502 SUPPORT PLATE FIVE I2-FRIAE 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER F)IA y1-h(9T) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER AR y2-2(I4) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASK. LVYEYE 9% 703 1

1% 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT LYryR wI% 7 (2)
T 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A VYIIF 99%F A (2)
12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD LYryE (2)
13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE INZZ (1)
14 310-08808 NUT VAN (2)
15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER N R (2)
16 310-25307 BOLT 6HITENGEY (n
17 310-09004 NUT b \ (1)
18 310-08808 NUT VAN (2)
19 01 124-53650 TABLE ASM., FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE F-7" WY vFVIEIIR 1
20 01 124-49203 DRAWER Ry 1
71 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT ¥R ¥ )
22 01 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL. TY7rya v 1
23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT TIFYIYOEYT (kA Y) (n
24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YIRYIYYIYI (3% ) (1)
25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT SAEYIYOEIT (kR ) (1)
26 124-50656 LOWER STAND CONPL,, RIGHT YA IYOEYT 9 (3% ) (1)
27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT FayFay (n
28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT yAyFa (1
29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL, FAYLIFY YT Y (4)
30 124-51605 BASE CAP bEVASEY N S CA T (4)
31 124-51704 STAND BASE CAP R ISE T TN 4)
32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL. TI{REYT Y (1
33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE YELL VIR L (1
34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT eV (4)
35 124-52207 BUSHING T3I4A9Y7 9y (4)
36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT VEYE VAL (D
37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL AHITH AR (1
38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK 790y (1)
29 124-52603 SCREW -~ ARy VEva (1)
40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT AITH A XA ) (1)
4y 124-52801 NUT YAYF1TIF4FyE (2)
42 124-52900 COLLAR FaAreyry Ho- (4)
43 310-25307 BOLT 6hI7ARGY (18)
44 310-11109 WASHER [&2 20 (16)
45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER e AR (16)
46 310-09301 NUT FIF (4)
47 310-24706 SCREW 6h78v%y” (2)
48 310-10903 WASHER (475 26/ )03 (2)
49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER S A (2)
50 310-25307 BOLT 677N (4)
51 310-11109 WASHER ¥ I A (8)
5 310-09004 NUT vl (4)
53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NAPh R (1)
54 310-08808 NUT FYh (1)
55 310-25406 BOLT 6HITAVRY” 3
56 310-09004 NUT FIh 3
57 310-11307 WASHER IIAAE ANT A b R 6
58 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NAE R 6
59 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A° %5 M5 L=8 2
50 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 vI3y° M4 L=12 4
61 310-08303 NOT UL 4
62 01  310-26206 WOOD SCREW Ry 4
63 01 310-26503 SCREW 3y 4
64 310-13709 SCREW B OYVIT ANARY” 4
65 310-09004 NUT VA 12
56 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NS 12
67 310-11307 WASHER UZEE T N S A 12
NOTE (#:%) 01....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING B IR oD o H 1 B B <

HEAD ONLY.

- 98 —



15.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

A E B ER

b
7

—15
N
Y

.,
b

13

—99 ~



REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ______._. DESCRIPTION _________| LS T BRI ' 12 S
1 124-60150 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MAFY9F(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M795 (D
3 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1MF7 (£39) (1)
4 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1}3¢ (5)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFE OYAF (2)
3 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFF TR T A (1
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M478 v (91) (1
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMFE IYF 7 (1)
g 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFAVT Y (34) (1)

10 124-60804 LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE AMFAPTVH (T8 4 (1

11 124-60903 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMAFAV TV 9T (1
12 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFAVTY DT 2 4 (1
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1455 9(34%) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E YIS (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eV (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIFOTY F7yyay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVL i) (5)
18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 14595 (1
19 124-61702 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1M85795° (£39) (N

20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVATF IR (2)

21 * SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 Y5335 M6 L=15 (2)

22 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHIFI M5 (2)

24 310-18302 SCREW [&254 (2)

25 310-08303 NUT FIb (2)

26 310-18401 SCREW A [S25A (n

27 310-18500 SCREW B [$254 (1)

28 310-08303 NUT FIh (2)

29 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5% o % 17X30X2.6 - (2)

30 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF IR 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

31 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16XI.5 uyH7FIL M16X1.5 171 @)

32 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhIFI M5 (5)

33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥ B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

34 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3213y M6 L=15 (2)

- 30 -



16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS
Fhm A B BIfR

\___;
\
>

%

02....FOR M0-3316

-31 -

e

! .

i ~

| .

l

I

{

|

!

|

{

L

REF.NO = _NOTE ___PARTNO.
1 124-58550 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASH. INIZES L VS 1
2 124-58501 NEEDLE COOLER TANK INIZE 2V (D
3 124-58600 TANK COVER RYIZES VL VML (1
4 310-06505 PLUG ¥ Y7 A ALY 1
5 01 124-58709 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) MUY 7% (F-n" -) 1
6 02 124-58308 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) MY 73 (1v4-) |
7 01 124-59103 NEEDLE COOLER FELT IZESTME3 1
8 02 124-58907 NEEDLE COOLER FELT NVA%v772hb 1
9 124-59004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER IEES VA AN T A 1
10 SHM-6040800-SP  SCREW k533 1
11 SH-65040600~-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y537 M4 L=6 2
12 310-02603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE MR TN 47 0.05
13 310-02405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK ML{xYrasy 0.15

NOTE (#E8) 01....FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304, 33148

MO-3316H



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

& B R
1

A
® /0 —3

19
1/1/%\ 20 21 22

4
y *

15 16-17 18 N [___I___l y

l !

| |

] M o

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO.  _______. DESCRILPTION _ ____ __ _| I Qty _ _

1 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK 7Y JRYN 9 1
2 124-55101 THREADER VNS 1
3 124-55200 TWEEZERS b vEyh 1
4 124-55309 VINYL HEAD COVER M7 R - - 1
5 124-55408 OILER 77" 549 1
6 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 myRILVF(1.5) T
7 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 myHILYE(2.0) 1
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nYRIVYE(2.5) 1
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 mIRIVYF(3.0) 1
10 124-55903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 IYHILVFE(4.0) 1
11 124-56000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5.0 mIRIVV#(5.0) I
12 124-56109 SCREWDRIVER, SMALL M IOn - (7a9) 1
13 124-56208 SCREWDRIVER, MIDDLE M SN - (F29) 1
14 124-56307 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M SN - (A 4) 1
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 7X7 A 3VVF(TXT) 1
i6 124-56406 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 A WVF(5.5) 1
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 9.0 AP 3V#(9.0) 1
18 124-57701 WRENCH, 5X6 AN +(5X86) 1
19 124-57107 0IL A0 1
20 124-57206 FUNNEL y 3-7 1
51 MDC-270B1104  NEEDLE DCX27 B11-4EA, N DCX27 B11-4 I
22 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE JAAR 1
23 124-57404 CHAIN 7%y 1
24 124-57503 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, SMALL S 4130 (¥39) 1
25 124-57602 $-SHAPED METAL FITTING, LARGE SH BT (3 4) 1

-39 —



18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EPEME, #%Rev. No . MESEB{FEL,
BaNEREABVERDEAQ, HRENERETH, THLTRET,
29322609

No.1252-[02] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partskEliffi/D:0Obsoleted partsHBRER/E:Erratumii

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No, )
*x MNo, | B |No. g & * INo, | B INo, & #
D 01 2 52 |SM-4040855-SP A 02 2 B2 |SM-4041055-SP
D 01 2 731310-10606 A 02 2 731310-11505
D| 01 2 771310-03304 A 02 2 77 |R0-1082401-00
D | 01 2 89(310-03403 A 02 2 89 R0-2182401-00
A 02 2 911(310-152069
D 01 4 11124-10007 A 02 4 11124-10015%
D 01 4 11/1310-03502 A 02 4 11T {R0O-49573501-00
D 01 4 161124-11104 A 02 4 16 124-11112
D| 01 6 111124-13704
D 01 6 32{310-07503 A 02 6 32 | TA-0971101-RO
D| 01 10 8/SS-6090650-SP A 02 10 8SS-6090870-T7FPF
D | 01 10 191SS-6090650-SP A 02 10 1918S-6090670-TP
D| 01 10 31|SS-6090650-SP A 02 10 31/8S5-6090670-TP
D | 01 12 221124-22705 A 02 12 221124-27803
D| 01 12 25|{B1651-704-000
A 02 12 251124-27902
D| 01 12 26 1124-23109 A 02 12 26 |124-23117
D 01 12 271124-23208 A 02 12 27 (124-23216
D 01 12 50|124-25658 A 02 12 50|124-25609
D 01 12 531124-26607 A 02 12 53(124-26615
D 01 12 54(124-26706 A 02 12 541124-26714
D | 01 12 62310-06901 A 02 12 62 | TA-1030402-R0O
D| 01 12 63(310-00300
D | 01 12 64 | SM-8040412-TFP
A 02 12 63|310-16504
A 02 12 64 |RO-0952001-00
A 02 12 811124-27704
A 02 12 82 |SH-6040600-SP
A 02 12 83)|8SS-5060310-8°P
A 02 14 11124-23356
D 01 14 51124-24206 A 02 14 5(1124-24214
D G 14 121124-26409 A 02 14 121124-26417
D 01 14 21(310-00201 Al 02 14 21(1310-00102
D 01 14 25 |SM-6040800-SP A 02 14 25 |SM-6041000-8P
D 1 14 27 1SH-6040800-SP A 02 14 27 |SM-4040755-8P
D | 01 16 401310-03106 A 02 16 40 RO0-07819CG1-00 )

~-'33 —



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | B |No. g & * No. | B INo. i #
Al 02 16 63]124-35301
D | Q1 18 11124-33009
D | 01 18 2/124-33108
Dy 01 18 341124-33207
Al 02 18 11124-33157
A| 02 18 2/124-35558
Al 02 18 3(124-35657
D | 01 18 41124-33306 Ajo02 18 41124-34205
D | 01 18 211124-35004
D | 01 18 221124-330089
A} 02 18 211310-00201
Al 02 18 22 | SH-8040412-TP
D} 01 18 231124-35509
D | 01 18 24 1124-33207
D 01 18 251124-35608
D | 01 18 281124-29403 A 02 18 281124-349808
D | 01 18] 43 |SW-6041202-TP
D 01 18] 44 SM-6041202-TP
D | 01 18| 45 SM-6061402-TP
D | 01 18] 481310-10408
D| 01 18] 49 |SM-9040800-SP
01 18 58 |SH-6040600-SP
D| 01 18| 60|SM-6041202-TP
D | 01 18| 61|SM-6041202-TP
D 01 18| 62 |SW-6061402-TP
D| 01 18 63 |{SM-6061002-TP
D| 01 18, 64|310-10408
D| 01 18| 65, SM-9040800-8SP
Al 02 18 67]124-35301
D| 01 22 321124-44006 Al 02 22 321124-44014
D} 01 22| 33]124-44105 Al 02 22 33 (124-44113
D | 01 22 341124-44204 Al 02 22 341124-44212
D | 01 24| 38|S5-6090650-8P Al o2 24| 38|S5S5-3090610-8°P
D| 01 26 56(310-26107 Al 02 26 56310-26602
E| 01 30 21|SW-6061601-5C Al 02 30 21|SKM-6061610-SC

- 34 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO oL H N % " __No o H N
BP-3000001-00 6 30 | SM-6040600-SP 24 41 SM-8050502-TP 22 36 122-85805 20 10
B1606-704-000 12 12 | SM-6040600-SP 31 11 SH-8051002-TP & 39 122-85805 20 19
SM-6040800-SP 2 65 SH-8060612-TP 4 21 122-85805 20 28

CM-3002000-01 2 45 | SM-6040800-Sp 4 10 SH-8061212-TP 4 25 123-40204 18 34
CM-3002001-A1 2 43 | SM-6040800-SPp 6 51 SH-9040800-SP 24 29 123-40303 18 35
CQ-2000000-00 6 31 SM-6040800-SP 12 71 SHM-9061250-TP 18 50 123-40402 18 37
CQ-2000000-00 6 38 | SM-6040800-SP 16 30 S5-1060210-TP 24 57 123-40501 18 41
CQ-2000000-00 6 44 | SM-6040800-SP 16 54 S5-2090520-SL 2 58 123-40709 18 38
CQ-2000000-00 12 57 | SM-6040800-SP 16 58 55-3090610-SP 18 45 123-40808 18 36
CQ-2000000-00 16 48 | SM-6040800-SP 16 59 S5-3090610-SP 1§ 48 123-40907 18 40
€Q-2000009-00 18 54 | SM-6040800-SP 22 15 S5-3090610-Sp 24 38 124-00107 2 1
CQ-2000000-00 22 26 | SM-6040800-SP 22 16 $8-4090615-SP 18 26 124-00206 2 2
CQ-2000000-00 24 42 | SM-6040800-SP 22 45 SS-5060310-SP 12 83 124-00305 2 3
CQ-2020000-00 18 55 | SM-6040800-SP 22 49 §5-6060340-SP 16 32 124-00404 2 4
CQ-2620000-00 22 31 SM-6040800-SP 24 27 S5-6060410-TP 10 11 124-00503 2 5
CQ-2620000-00 22 44 | SM-6040800-SP 24 51 SS-6060410-TP 10 22 124-00602 2 6
CQ-3030000-00 22 41 SH-6040800-SP 31 10 S5-6080410-Sp 18§ 27 124-00701 2T
SM-6041000-SP 4 29 §5-6090670-TP 10 8 124-00800 2 8

MDC-270B1100 6 33 | SM-6041000-SPp 6 42 SS-6090670-TP 10 19 124-00909 2 9
MDC-270B1100 6 34 | SM-6041000-SP 14 25 §5-6090670-TP 10 31 124-01006 2 10
MDC-270B1104 32 21 SM-6041000-SP 22 46 SS-6090810-Sp 16 50 124-01105 211
SH~6041000-Sp 24 24 SS-6090810-TP 14 16 124-01204 2 12

NM-6040003-SD 12 74 | SM-6041000-SP 24 49 $S-6090810-TP 14 17 124-01303 2 13
NM-6040003-SD 22 48 | SM-6041200-SP 24 50 S5-6090810-TP 14 19 124-01402 2 14
NM-6040003-SD 24 25 | SM-6041200-SP 28 60 SS-6090810-TP 1§ 24 124-01501 2 15
NM-6050001-SE 30 23 | SM-6041202-TP 6 35 SS-6110710-TP 8 27 124-01600 2 16
NM-6050001-SE 30 32 | SM-6041202-TP 24 40 §5-6121220-TP 14 20 124-01717 2 17
NM-6050001-SP 8 33 | SM-6050800-SP 24 28 S5-7060310-SP 22 43 124-02004 2 26
NM-6160511-SE 30 31 SM-6051400-SP 8 32 S5-7060610-SP 18 52 124-02764 2 19
NS-6080219-SP 10 33 | SM-6051400-SP 14 24 S$5-9090410-TP 18 59 124-02806 2 20
NS-6090310-SN 2 59 [ SM-6051400-SP 16 42 S5-9090813-TP 24 47 124-02905 2 21
NS-6620320-SP 12 33 | SM-6051402-TP 16 43 §5-91561210-TP & 28 124-03259 2 23
SM-6051402-TP 22 37 124-03309 227

RE-0300000-K0 12 75 | SM-6051600-SP 4 28 TA-0971101-RO 6 32 124-03507 2 28
RE-0600000-K0 12 63 | SM-6060800-SP 8 40 TA-1030402-R0O 12 62 124-03705 2 29
R0-0781901-00 16 40 | SM-6060800-SP 16 57 124-03804 2 30
R0-0952001-00 12 64 | SM-6061002-TP 6 39 WP-0320501-SD 2 81 124-03903 2 31
R0-1082401-00 2 77 | SM-6061200-SP 18 53 WP-0370316-SD 24 48 124-04000 2 32
R0-2182401-00 2 83 | SM-6061202-TP 6 37 WP-0430800-SD 2 66 124-04109 2 33
R0-4973501-00 4 11 SM-6061402-TP 12 56 WP-0430800-SD 2 68 124-04208 2 34
R4200-LOE-EO0 24 53 | SM-6061402-TP 16 25 WP-0430800-SD 2 90 124-04307 2 35
R4305-LOE-E00 24 54 | SM-6061602-TP 4 26 WP-0430800-SD 14 28 124-04406 2 37
R4508-LOE-GO0 24 55 | SM-6061602-TP 24 43 WP-0430800-SD 16 56 124-04505 2 38
SM-6061610-SC 30 21 WP-0430800-SD 22 13 124-05403 2 39

SM-1040801-SP 2 50 | SM-6061610-SC 30 34 WP-0450801-SD 12 73 124-05502 2 40
SH-1040801-SP 12 18 | SM-6061802-TP 24 52 WP-0531000-SD 22 38 124-05601 2 41
SM-4040655-SP 2 b4 | SM-6850600-SP 16 51 WP-1702600-S0 30 29 124-05700 2 42
SM-4040655-SP 2 56 | SM-6850600-SP 18 43 WS-0510002-KN 30 33 124-08407 2 36
SM-4040655-SP 2 57 | SM-8030312-TP 2 62 WS-1643202-KR 30 30 124-09009 2 24
SM-4040655-SP 2 60 | SM-8030312-TP 6 41 WZ-0420350-KP 2 63 124-09108 2 25
SM-4040655-SP 2 67 | SM-8030312-TP 6 43 WZ-0641510-KP 16 53 124-10015 4 1
SM-4040655-SP 2 69 | SM-8030312-TP 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 2 71 124-10106 4 2
SM-4040655-SP 6 53 | SM-8030312-TP 6 50 124-10205 4 3
SM-4040755-SP 14 27 | SM-8030312-TP 8 29 100-04109 2 44 124-10304 4 5
SM-4040855~SP 2 49 | SM-8030312-TP 16 25 118-34603 22 30 124-10353 4 4
SM-4040855-SP 2 83 | SM-8030312-TP 24 33 118-45609 24 7 124-10403 4 6
SM-4040865-SP 18 44 | SM-8040310-SS 4 22 121-30803 22 28 124-10502 4 8
SM-4041055-SP 2 46 | SM-8040412-TP 2 53 122-73108 18 12 124-10601 4 12
SM-4041065-SP 2 52 | SM-8040412-TP 2 82 122-84709 200 b 124-10700 4 13
SM-4060855-SP 24 26 | SM-8040412-TP 4 31 122-84808 20 14 124-10809 4 14
SM-4050855-SP 28 59 | SM-8040412-TP 6 47 122-84907 20 23 124-10908 4 15
SM-4061405-SE 30 22 | SM-8040412-TP 12 6 122-85003 20 3 124-11112 4 16
SM~4051655-SP 2 78 | SM-8040412-TP 1210 122-85102 20 12 124-11202 4 17
SK-4061255-SP 2 88 | SM-8040412-TP 12 60 122-85201 20 21 124-11302 4 18
SH-6030500-SK 2 72 | SM-8040412-TP 1270 122-85409 200 6 124-12003 6 60
SH-6030600-SP 12 38 | SM-8040412-TP 14 22 122-85409 20 15 124-12102 6 61
SK-6040600-SP 6 36 | SM-8040412-TP 16 41 122-85409 20 24 124-12201 6 59
SM-6040600-SP 6 52 | SM-8040412-TP 18 22 122-85508 200 4 124-12508 6 1
SM-6040600-SP 12 72 { SM-8040412-TP 18 47 122-85508 20 13 124-12607 6 2
SM-6040600-SP 1276 | SM-8040412-TP 22 .12 122-85508 20 22 124-12805 6 3
SM-6040600-SP 12 77 | SM-8040412-TP 24 46 122-85607 200 7 124-12904 6 4
SM-6040600-SP 12 82 | SM-8040612-TP 2 64 122-85607 20 16 124-13001 6 5
SM-6040600-SP 16 47 | SM-8040612-TP 12 7 122-85607 20 25 124-13001 24 6
SM-6040600-SP 16 55 | SM-8040612-TP 16 38 122-85706 200 8 124-13209 6 6
SM-6040600-SP 18 49 | SM-8041012-TP 24 32 122-85706 20 17 124-13308 6 7
SH-6040600-SP 18 58 | SM-8050502-TP 6 40 122-85706 26 124-13506 6 9

20

- 35—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

2% H__NO i H__NO L H N % H__NO
124-13605 6 10 124-23950 12 34 124-31706 16 60 124-45706 24 9
124-13803 6 12 124-24008 12 36 124-31805 16 61 124-45805 24 10
124-13%02 6 13 124-24107 12 37 124-31904 16 62 124-45904 24 11
124-14009 6 15 124-24214 14 5 124-33157 18 1 124-46001 24 12
124-14207 6 16 124-24305 14 6 124-33306 18 5 124-46100 24 13
124-14405 6 17 124-24404 14 7 124-33405 18 9 124-46209 24 14
124-14504 6 18 124-24552 12 40 124-33504 18 11 124-46308 24 15
124-14603 6 20 124-24701 12 41 124-33553 18 10 124-46407 24 16
124-14702 6 21 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 18 13 124-46605 24 17
124-14801 6 22 124-24909 12 43 124-33801 18 14 124-46704 24 36
124-14900 6 23 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46803 24 37
124-15006 6 24 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46902 24 18
124-15105 6 25 124-256203 12 46 124-34106 18 65 124-47009 24 19
124-15303 6 26 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47108 24 20
124-15402 6 27 124-25401 12 48 124-34403 18 16 124-47207 24 21
124-15501 6 28 124-25500 12 49 124-34502 18 17 124-47306 24 22
124-15600 6 29 124-25609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47405 24 34
124-15709 6 19 124-25807 12 51 124-34700 18 19 124-47504 24 35
124-16103 6§ 14 124-25906 12 52 124-34809 18 20 124-47504 32 22
124-16202 6 56 124-26003 14 8 124-34908 18 28 124-47900 26 4
124-16202 24 63 124-26102 14 9 124-35103 1§ 6 124-48007 26 1
124-16400 6 68 124-26201 14 10 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 28 1
124-16400 24 64 124-26300 14 11 124-35301 16 63 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 6 57 124-26417 14 12 124-35301 18 67 124-48106 28 2
124-16509 24 65 124-26508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48205 26 3
124-17507 g 1 124-26615 12 53 124-35657 18 3 124-48502 26 17
124-17606 8 2 124-26714 12 54 |- 124-35707 18 30 124-48502 28 7
124-17705 8 3 124-26805 14 15 124-35806 18- 32 124-48601 26 8§
124-17804 8 4 124-26904 14 14 124-36507 18 39 124-48601 28 8
124-17903 8§ 6 124-27001 12 31 124-36804 18 42 124-48700 26 10
124-18000 8 6 124-27100 12 32 124-38008 20 1 124-48700 28 10
124-18109 8 7 124-27209 14 4 124-38156 20 2 124-48759 26 9
124-18208 8§ 8 124-27308 12 59 124-38255 20 11 124-48759 28 9
124-18405 8 9 124-27407 12 78 124-38354 20 20 124-48809 26 11
124-18505 8 10 124-27506 1279 124-38701 20 38 124-48809 28 11
124-18604 8§ 11 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48908 26 12
124-18703 8§ 12 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 35 124-48908 28 12
124-18802 8 13 124-27803 12 22 124-39402 200 9 124-49005 26 13
124-18950 8 14 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 28 13
124-19107 8 15 124-28009 16 1 124-39402 20 27 124-49104 26 19
124-19206 8 16 124-28108 16 2 124-39501 20 30 124-49203 26 20
124-19305 8 17 124-28207 16 3 124-39600 20 31 124-49203 28 20
124-19404 8§ 18 124-28306 16 4 124-39709 20 33 124-49302 26 21
124-19503 8 19 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 34 124-49302 28 21
124-19602 8§ 20 124-28504 16 6 124-39907 20 37 124-49401 26 6
124-19701 8 21 124-28603 16 7 124-40004 20 39 124-50052 26 22
124-19800 8 22 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-50052 28 22
124-20006 8§ 23 124-28801 16 9 124-41655 223 124-50151 26 23
124-20105 8 24 124-28900 16 11 124-41663 22 2 124-50151 28 23
124-20204 8 25 124-29007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50250 26 24
124-20303 8 26 124-29106 16 13 124-41903 22 b 124-50250 28 24
124-21004 12 1 124-29205 16 14 124-42000 22 6 124-50557 26 25
124-21103 12 2 124-29304 16 15 124-42109 227 124-50557 28 25
124-21301 12 3 124-29403 16 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50656 26 26
124-21609 12 4 124-29403 18 7 124-42406 22 9 124-50656 28 26
124-21608 12 5 124-29502 16 17 124-42505 22 10 124-51209 26 27
124-21806 1213 124-29502 18 8 124-42604 22 17 124-51209 28 27
124-21905 12 14 124-29502 18 29 124~42752 22 18 124-51308 26 28
124-22002 12 15 124-29601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 28 28
124-22101 12 16 124-29700 16 19 124-42901 22 20 124-51456 26 29
124-22200 12 17 124-29908 16 21 124-43008 22 21 124-51456 28 29
124-22408 12 19 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51605 26 30
124-22507 12 20 124-36005 18 33 124-43206 22 24 124-51605 28 30
124-22606 12 21 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 2223 124-51704 26 31
124-22804 12 23 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 25 124-51704 28 31
124-22903 12 24 124-30559 16 26 124-43404 22 27 124-51852 26 32
124-23117 12 26 124-30658 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 28 32
124-23216 12 27 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 124-52009 26 33
124-23307 14 3 124-30906 16 29 124-44113 22 33 124-52009 28 33
124-23356 14 1 124-31003 16 32 124-44212 22 34 124-52108 26 34
124-23505 14 2 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 28 34
124-23604 14 38 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52207 26 35
124-23703 12 28 124-31300 16 35 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 28 35
124-23802 12 30 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52306 26 36
124-23851 1229 124-31508 16 37 124-45300 24 b 124-52306 28 36
124-23901 12 35 124-31607 16 10 124-45607 24 8 124-52405 26 37

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF PART NO PAGE REF
Tk S H__No o H__NO (oK H _NO B H__NO
124-52405 28 37 124-71306 10 27 310-08808 26 14 310-18005 8 38
124-52504 26 38 124-71405 10 28 310-08808 26 18 316-18005 22 14
124-52504 28 38 124-71504 10 29 310-08808 26 54 310-18104 6 54
124-52603 26 39 124-71603 10 30 310-08808 28 14 1. 310-18104 22 42
124-52603 28 39 124-76008 14 29 310-08808 28 18 310-18203 12 11
124-52702 26 40 124-76107 14 30 310-08808 28 54 310-18302 30 24
124-52702 28 40 124-76206 14 31 310-09004 26 17 310-18401 30 26
124-52801 26 41 124-78004 14 32 310-09004 26 52 310-18500 30 27
124-52801 28 41 124-78103 14 33 310-09004 26 60 310-19300 20 32
124-52900 26 42 124-78202 14 34 310-09004 28 17 310-19508 2 48
124-52900 28 42 124-80000 14 35 310-09004 28 52 310-19706 4 23
124-53205 28 3 124-80109 14 36 310-09004 28 56 310-20308 24 31
124-53304 28 4 124-80208 14 37 310-09004 28 65 310-20407 12 39
124-53403 28 5 124-81008 18 61 310-09103 2 74 310-20407 12 65
124-53502 28 6 124-81107 18 60 310-09301 26 46 310-20407 12 67
124-53650 28 19 124-81800 18 62 310-09301 28 46 310-20605 6 45
124-55002 32 1 124-82600 16 - 20 310-10101 2247 310-21207 8 34
124-55101 32 2 124-83004 2 18 310-10507 22 50 310-24102 2 80
124-55200 32 3 124-83202 2 22 310-10606 4 24 310-24102 14 23
124-55309 32 4 124-84002 18 15 310-10705 20 40 310-24706 26 47
124-55408 32 5 124-84101 24 59 310-10804 24 30 . ] 310-24706 28 47
124-55507 32 6 124-84200 24 60 310-10903 26 48 310-25208 16 49
124-55606 32 7 124-84408 24 61 310-10903 28 48 310-25208 18 23
124-55705 32 8 124-84507 24 62 310-11000 4 27 310-25307 26 16
124-55804 32 9 124-84606 24 3 310-11109 26 44 310-25307 26 43
124-55903 32 10 124-85009 24 56 310-11109 26 51 310-25307 26 50
124-56000 32 11 310-11109 28 44 316-25307 28 16
124-56109 32 12 | 229-30309 30 13 310-11109 28 51 310-25307 28 43
124-56208 32 13 | 229-30408 30 7 310-11208 2 75 310-25307 28 50
124-56307 32 14 | 229-30507 30 2 310-11307 26 5 310-25406 28 55
124-56406 32 16 229-30507 30 18 310-11307 28 57 310-26008 2 79
124-56505 32 15 229-30705 30 5 310-11307 28 67 310-26107 26 b5
124-56703 32 17 229-30705 30 20 310-11505 273 310-26206 26 57
124-57107 32 19 | 229-30804 30 17 310-12107 26 15 310-26206 28 62
124-57206 32 20 | 229-30903 30 16 310-12107 26 49 310-26503 26 58
124-57404 32 .23. | 229-31000 30 15 310-12107 26 53 310-26503 28 63
124-57503 32 24 | 229-31109 30 14 310-12107 28 15 310-26602 26 56
124-57602 32 25 229-31208 30 4 310-12107 28 49
124-57701 32 18 | 229-31307 30 8 310-12107 28 b3
124-58501 31 2 | 229-31406 30 6 310-12206 26 45
124-58550 31 1 310-12206 26 61
124-58600 31 3 ] 310-00003 2 61 310-12206 28 45
124-58709 31 5 | 310-00102 14 21 310-12206 28 58
124-58808 31 6 310-00201 12 58 310-12206 28 66
124-58907 31 8 | 310-00201 18 21 310-12909 4 9
124-59004 31 9 | 310-00201 18 46 310-13501 22 39
124-59103 31 7 | 310-00300 4 30 310-13600 8 31
124-60150 30 1 310-00409 6 46 310-13709 26 59
124-60705 30 9 310-00409 24 45 310-13709 28 64
124-60804 30 10 310-01001 22 11 310-13808 12 68
124-60903 30 11 310-01407 12 8 310-13907 16 52
124-61000 30 12 310-01506 8 30 310-14103 2 176
124-61703 30 3 | 310-01605 24 23 310-15100 12 55
124-61703 30 19 310-02405 31 13 310-15100 16 46
124-65001 6 55 310-02603 31 12 310-15100 18 51
124-65100 6 11 310-03007 18 56 310-15209 2 91
124-65407 6 8 | 310-03205 12 66 310-15209 18 57
124-66058 10 1 310-03601 22 40 310-15308 2 70
124-66553 10 12 | 310-04005 4 19 310-16009 14 18
124-67007 10 2 310-04104 4 7 310-16009 24 39
124-67106 10 3 | 310-05507 16 44 310-16108 16 39
124-67106 10 14 | 310-05507 18 66 310-16207 10 10
124-67205 10 4 | 310-05606 24 44 310-16207 10 21
124-67304 10 5 | 310-06505 31 4 310~16306 10 9
124-67304 10 16 310-06802 2 51 310-16306 10 20
124-67403 10 6 310-07008 2 84 310-16405 18 25
124-67403 10 17 310-07008 2 87 310-16504 12 63
124-67502 10 7 310-07107 2 47 310-16504 24 58
124-67502 10 18 310-07107 2 86 310-17205 6 43
124-67700 8 4l 310-07107 4 20 310-17304 129
124-67809 10 13 | 310-07206 2 85 310-17502 14 26
124-67908 10 15 310-07305 12 61 310-17502 16 31
124-70050 10 23 | 310-08006 20 29 310-18005 2 55
124-71009 10 24 | 310-08303 28 61 310-18005 8§ 35
124-71108 10 25 310-08303 30 25 310-18005 8 36
124-71207 10 26 310-08303 30 28 310-18005 8 37

- 37 —




MEMO

— 38 —




MEMO

-39 -







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4908 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 1998~1999 JUKI CORP.
FEROABERNTER. BTk
ERELLET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI X2

T 182-8655 R R #BFHA HEHEAT8-2-1 REEE
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (k%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(&Z 1 ¥ )

BELVRD, SHEIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDNR=JY YA MIBRBBROEDFERERTTIENHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity withou? notice.
XIDA—=YYX ML, 199947H REOHRALARTHEELLEDTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1999,

Printed in Japan




	Juki MO-3300 series Parts List

